



Bid Tabulation

Village of West Jefferson
 US Route 40 Water Main Replacement
 June 25, 2024

Fillmore Construction LLC
 Leesburg, OH

Darby Creek Excavating, Inc.
 Circleville, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	20	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
3	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	75	\$2.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00
4	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	500	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
5	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
6	202	CONCRETE MEDIAN REMOVED	S.Y.	7	\$12.00	\$84.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00
7	254	1-1/2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	1250	\$10.00	\$12,500.00	\$8.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.65	\$13,312.50
8	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	291	\$250.00	\$72,750.00	\$200.00	\$58,200.00	\$250.00	\$72,750.00
9	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	365	\$90.00	\$32,850.00	\$50.00	\$18,250.00	\$70.00	\$25,550.00
10	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	155	\$8.00	\$1,240.00	\$5.00	\$775.00	\$4.29	\$664.95
11	441	1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	59	\$400.00	\$23,600.00	\$220.00	\$12,980.00	\$484.00	\$28,556.00
12	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22 (PEARL ST. RESURFACING)	C.Y.	53	\$370.00	\$19,610.00	\$240.00	\$12,720.00	\$506.00	\$26,818.00
13	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	C.Y.	48	\$450.00	\$21,600.00	\$240.00	\$11,520.00	\$555.00	\$26,640.00
14	452	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	35	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$120.00	\$4,200.00	\$193.00	\$6,755.00
15	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	500	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
16	609	CURB AND GUTTER REPLACED (IN-KIND)	FT.	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$82.00	\$1,640.00
17	609	CURB REPLACED (IN-KIND)	FT.	75	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$62.00	\$4,650.00
18	609	CONCRETE MEDIAN REPLACED (IN-KIND)	S.Y.	7	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
19	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
20	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
21	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
22	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33 OR 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	10	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
23	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, STORM REPAIR	FT.	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$45.00	\$450.00
24	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
25	611	4" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
26	611	6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00
27	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$65,800.00	\$65,800.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00
28	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
29	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	1	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
30	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION	EACH	1	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
31	638	1" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	670	\$90.00	\$60,300.00	\$79.00	\$52,930.00	\$90.00	\$60,300.00
32	638	6" AWWA C-900 DR 18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	44	\$175.00	\$7,700.00	\$252.00	\$11,088.00	\$163.00	\$7,172.00
33	638	8" AWWA C-900 DR 18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	178	\$190.00	\$33,820.00	\$216.00	\$38,448.00	\$168.00	\$29,904.00
34	638	12" AWWA C-900 DR 18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	2961	\$150.00	\$444,150.00	\$201.00	\$595,161.00	\$180.00	\$532,980.00
35	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	7	\$8,500.00	\$59,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$43,400.00
36	638	24" MIN. STEEL CASING PIPE, OPEN CUT, AS PER PLAN	FT.	148	\$280.00	\$41,440.00	\$383.00	\$56,684.00	\$260.00	\$38,480.00
37	638	6"x6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00
38	638	8"x8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
39	638	12"x12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
40	638	6" GATE VALVE	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,007.00	\$2,007.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
41	638	8" GATE VALVE	EACH	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00
42	638	12" GATE VALVE	EACH	9	\$4,250.00	\$38,250.00	\$4,074.00	\$36,666.00	\$4,800.00	\$43,200.00
43	638	12" INSERTION VALVE	EACH	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
44	638	6" TEMPORARY LINE STOP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$34,500.00
45	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
46	638	6" CUT & PLUG, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
47	638	8" CUT & PLUG, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
48	638	PLUG AND FILL EX. 6" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	204	\$10.00	\$2,040.00	\$23.50	\$4,794.00	\$10.00	\$2,040.00
49	644	PARKING STALLS	FT.	174	\$5.00	\$870.00	\$3.00	\$522.00	\$3.30	\$574.20
50	644	CENTERLINE	FT.	50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.50	\$275.00
51	644	CROSSWALK LINE	FT.	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$5.50	\$55.00
52	644	EDGE LINE, 6"	FT.	283	\$7.00	\$1,981.00	\$3.00	\$849.00	\$3.30	\$933.90
53	644	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINES	FT.	25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$8.50	\$212.50	\$9.35	\$233.75
54	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1350	\$4.00	\$5,400.00	\$3.00	\$4,050.00	\$3.50	\$4,725.00
55	SPEC	TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
56	SPEC	RAILROAD ASSOCIATED COSTS FOR FLAGMEN, MONITORING, PERMITTING, INSURANCE, AND OTHER UKNOWN	ALLOW	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
TOTAL						\$1,145,480.00		\$1,238,956.50		\$1,258,159.30